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St. Stephen’s Lutheran Church 2026 Lenten Calendar 
 

Shrove Tuesday, February 17 
5:00 pm Pancake Supper | Social Hall 

6:00 pm Burning of the Palms & Burial of the Alleluia | Social Hall 
 

The Season of Lent 
 

Ash Wednesday, February 18 
12:30 pm, 5:30 pm (Family Service) & 7:00 pm | Sanctuary 

 
 

Wednesday Midweek Lenten Worship Services 
 

Wednesday, February 25 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
5:00 pm | Meal | Social Hall 

6:00 pm | Worship | Social Hall 
 

Wednesday, March 4 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
5:00 pm | Meal | Social Hall 

6:00 pm | Worship | Social Hall 
 

Wednesday, March 11 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
5:00 pm | Meal | Social Hall 

6:00 pm | Worship | Social Hall 
 

Wednesday, March 18 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
5:00 pm | Meal | Social Hall 

6:00 pm | Worship | Social Hall 
 

Wednesday, March 25 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
5:00 pm | Meal | Social Hall 

6:00 pm | Worship | Social Hall 

Holy Week Worship Services 
 

Passion/Palm Sunday, March 29 
(We gather on the front lawn for Procession with Palms) 

8:30 am & 11:00 am | Sanctuary 
 
 

Wednesday Eucharist, April 1 
11:45 am | Meal | Social Hall 

12:30 pm | Worship | Sanctuary 
 
 

Maundy Thursday, April 2 
Holy Eucharist and Stripping of the Altar  

12:30 pm, 5:30 pm (Family Service) & 7 pm | Sanctuary 
 
 

Good Friday, April 3 
Tenebrae 

12:30 pm, 5:30 pm (Family Service) & 7 pm | Sanctuary 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Easter Events and Worship Services 

 
Easter Eggstravaganza, Saturday, April 4 

10:00 am | Gym 
 

The Resurrection of our Lord/Easter Day, April 5 
6:30 am Easter Sunrise (beginning on the front lawn) 

7:00 am Easter Breakfast | Social Hall 
8:30 am & 11:00 am Holy Eucharist | Sanctuary 

(Pre-Service Music with Brass begins at 8:15 am & 10:45 am) 






































































































